
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG  NOTICE RE REQUEST FOR TELEPHONE 
HEARING 

 

COOLEY LLP 
HEIDI L. KEEFE (178960) (hkeefe@cooley.com) 
MARK R. WEINSTEIN (193043) (mweinstein@cooley.com) 
RONALD S. LEMIEUX (120822) (rlemieux@cooley.com) 
KYLE D. CHEN (239501) (kyle.chen@cooley.com) 
Five Palo Alto Square, 4th Floor 
3000 El Camino Real 
Palo Alto, California 94306-2155 
Telephone: (650) 843-5000 
Facsimile: (650) 857-0663 
 
STEPHEN R. SMITH (pro hac vice) (stephen.smith@cooley.com)  
One Freedom Square 
Reston Town Center 
11951 Freedom Drive 
Reston, VA 20190-5656 
Telephone:  (703) 456-8000 
Facsimile:  (703) 456-8100 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
HTC CORPORATION and  
HTC AMERICA, INC. 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

HTC CORPORATION and HTC 
AMERICA, INC., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES 
LIMITED, PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION and ALLIACENSE 
LIMITED, 

Defendants. 
 

Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG 

[Related to Case No. 5:08-CV-00877 PSG] 

NOTICE REGARDING PLAINTIFFS' 

REQUEST FOR TELEPHONE HEARING 

RE EMERGENCY MOTIONS FOR 

CLARIFICATION AND ADDENDUM TO 

JURY INSTRUCTIONS 

 

Complaint Filed: February 8, 2008 
Trial Date:  September 23, 2013 
 

 
Date:  September 20, 2013 
Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Place:  Courtroom 5, 4th Floor 
Judge: Hon. Paul S. Grewal 
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Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG 2. NOTICE RE REQUEST FOR TELEPHONE 
HEARING 

 

NOTICE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiffs HTC Corporation and HTC America, Inc. 

(collectively “Plaintiffs”) respectfully request that the Court hold a telephone hearing regarding 

(1) Defendants’ Emergency Motion for Clarification; and (2) Defendants’ Emergency Motion for 

an Addendum to the Joint Proposed Jury Instructions.  These motions were filed on September 

18, 2013, and Plaintiffs have invited counsel for Defendants to file their oppositions by noon 

Pacific, Thursday, September 19. 

Plaintiffs recognize that the Court’s time is limited and valuable. Thus, Plaintiffs 

respectfully ask the Court to hold a telephone conference for the parties to discuss the Motions, if 

the Court has time to do so and at the Court’s convenience.  

 

Dated:  September 18, 2013 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
COOLEY LLP 
HEIDI L. KEEFE 
MARK R. WEINSTEIN 
RONALD S. LEMIEUX 
STEPHEN R. SMITH  
KYLE D. CHEN 

By:   /s/  Kyle D. Chen  
 
Attorneys for HTC CORPORATION and 
HTC AMERICA, INC. 
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