

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	COOLEY LLP HEIDI L. KEEFE (178960) (hkeefe@cooley. MARK R. WEINSTEIN (193043) (mweinster RONALD S. LEMIEUX (120822) (rlemieux KYLE D. CHEN (239501) (kyle.chen@coole Five Palo Alto Square, 4th Floor 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306-2155 Telephone: (650) 843-5000 Facsimile: (650) 857-0663 STEPHEN R. SMITH (pro hac vice) (stephe One Freedom Square Reston Town Center 11951 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190-5656 Telephone: (703) 456-8000 Facsimile: (703) 456-8100	ein@cooley.co @cooley.co ey.com)	m)	
10	Attorneys for Plaintiffs			
11 12	HTC CORPORATION and HTC AMERICA, INC.			
	UNITED STAT	ES DISTRI	CT COURT	,
13				
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
15	SAN JOSE DIVISION			
16 17	HTC CORPORATION and HTC AMERICA, INC.,	Case No.	5:08-cv-008	882 PSG
	Plaintiffs,	[Related	to Case No.	5:08-CV-00877 PSG]
18	·	NOTICE REGARDING PLAINTIFFS'		
19	V.			ELEPHONE HEARING MOTIONS FOR
20	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC	CLARIFICATION AND ADDENDUM TO		
21	CORPORATION and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,	JURYIN	NSTRUCTI	ONS
22	Defendants.	Complair Trial Dat		February 8, 2008 September 23, 2013
23	Delendants.	IIIai Dai	С.	September 23, 2013
24		Date: Time:	September 9:30 a.m.	r 20, 2013
25		Place: Judge:	Courtroon	n 5, 4th Floor . S. Grewal
		Juuge.	11011. I aui	D. Olewai
26				
27				
28				
	Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG		NOTICER	RE REQUEST FOR TELEPHONE HEARING

1 **NOTICE** 2 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiffs HTC Corporation and HTC America, Inc. 3 (collectively "Plaintiffs") respectfully request that the Court hold a telephone hearing regarding 4 (1) Defendants' Emergency Motion for Clarification; and (2) Defendants' Emergency Motion for 5 an Addendum to the Joint Proposed Jury Instructions. These motions were filed on September 6 18, 2013, and Plaintiffs have invited counsel for Defendants to file their oppositions by noon 7 Pacific, Thursday, September 19. 8 Plaintiffs recognize that the Court's time is limited and valuable. Thus, Plaintiffs 9 respectfully ask the Court to hold a telephone conference for the parties to discuss the Motions, if 10 the Court has time to do so and at the Court's convenience. 11 12 Dated: September 18, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 13 COOLEY LLP HEIDI L. KEEFE 14 MARK R. WEINSTEIN RONALD S. LEMIEUX 15 STEPHEN R. SMITH KYLE D. CHEN 16 By: /s/ Kyle D. Chen 17 Attorneys for HTC CORPORATION and HTC AMERICA, INC. 18 19 20 397919 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28